

## TERRITORY OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AGAÑA, GUAM 96910 U.S.A.

## EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 89-14

PERSONNEL RULES AND REGULATIONS
OF THE PUBLIC UTILITY AGENCY OF GUAM (PUAG)

- WHEREAS, Title 4, Section 4105 of the Guam Code Annotated, as amended by P.L. 20-3, Chapter XII, Section 7, provides in part that departmental rules and regulations governing the selection, promotion, performance, evaluation, demotion, suspension and other disciplinary action be adopted by the Chief Officer, Public Utility Agency of Guam for that Agency; and
- WHEREAS, such Rules and Regulations shall take effect upon their approval by the Civil Service Commission, promulgation by Executive Order of the Governor, and filing with the Legislative Secretary; and
- WHEREAS, the Chief Officer of the Public Utility Agency of Guam has duly adopted such Personnel Rules and Regulations and has submitted to the Civil Service Commission such Personnel Rules and Regulations for review and approval; and
- WHEREAS, the Department of Administration has been performing the personnel functions of the Public Utility Agency of Guam under the Personnel Rules and Regulations adopted by that department and approved by the Civil Service Commission.
- NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOSEPH F. ADA, Governor of the Territory of Guam, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Organic Act of Guam and Title 4 of the Guam Code Annotated, do hereby order:
  - I. that the Personnel Rules and Regulations of the Department of Administration, as approved by the Civil Service Commission, be adopted by the Chief Officer of the Public Utility Agency of Guam and are hereby approved and promulgated.
  - 2. that in the administration of such Rules and Regulations by the Public Utility Agency of Guam, all references to "Director of Administration" or "Director" be amended to read "Chief Officer".
  - 3. that such Rules and Regulations shall remain in effect until the approval of the Personnel Rules and Regulations of the Public Utility Agency of Guam by the Civil Service Commission.

EXECUTIVE ORDER
PUAG RULES & REGULATIONS
PAGE TWO



4. that all prior rules, regulations, policies, memoranda or executive orders in conflict with this order are hereby superseded.

SIGNED AND PROMULGATED at Agana, Guam, this 8th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1989.

JOSEPH F. ADA Governor of Guam

**COUNTERS IGNED:** 

FRANK F. BLAS

Lieutenant Governor of Guam